# TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 39

# To give written approval of the by-laws passed at the meeting of Planning and Development Council on November 25, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Planning and Development Council meeting of November 25, 2024.

#### 12.1 By-law 2024-159

A by-law to assume the External Storm Sewer connection to an existing culvert on Dundas Street East from Manhole MH3 to MH5 located in the north boulevard that was constructed in accordance with the approved Site Plan application S.P.1310,001/01.

### 12.2 By-law 2024-160

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 101, 102, 103, 104 and 105, Plan 20M-1272 – Caivan (Creekside) Limited).

#### 12.3 By-law 2024-171

A By-law to assume all Street Trees within Registered Plan 20M-1218.

#### 12.4 By-law 2024-178

A by-law to designate the McNiel House at 176 Douglas Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

#### 12.5 By-law 2024-179

A by-law to designate the Kenney House (North) at 132 Reynolds Street as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

#### 12.6 By-law 2024-180

A by-law to designate the Kenney House (South) at 128 Reynolds Street as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

## 12.7 By-law 2024-181

A by-law to designate the Lewis House at 131 Chisholm Street as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

# 12.8 By-law 2024-182

A by-law to designate Georgia Cottage at 19 Head Street as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

# 12.9 By-law 2024-185

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: November 25, 2024

Rob Burton, Mayor